TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570582

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDG Consumer & SMB, Inc.		07/31/2019	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDG Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 5 Speen Street	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2352115	CREATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5084244807

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark_docket@idg.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin C. Krull - IDG Communications, Inc.

Address Line 1: 5 Speen Street

Address Line 4: Framingham, MASSACHUSETTS 01701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin C. Krull, Vice President
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin C. Krull/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020

Total Attachments: 9

source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page1.tif source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page2.tif source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page3.tif source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page4.tif source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page5.tif

source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page6.tif source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page7.tif source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page8.tif source=CW-CXO-IDGCSMB-IW-NWW Articles of Merger into IDGC - Effective 7.31.2019#page9.tif

D PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

(1) Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entity involved in the merger:
See Attached Exhibit A
(2) Exact name of the surviving entity: IDG Communications, Inc.
(3) The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: <u>July 31, 2019</u>
(check appropriate box)
(4) ☐ The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.
OR
The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.
(5) Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is governed and by its articles of organization or other organizational documents.
(6) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
(7) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.

<u>P.C.</u>

EXHIBIT A

EXACT NAME	JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
COMPUTERWORLD, INC.	MASSACHUSETTS	JUNE 1, 1967
CXO MEDIA, INC.	MASSACHUSETTS	JUNE 18, 1975
IDG CONSUMER & SMB, INC.	MASSACHUSETTS	OCTOBER 3, 1966
INFOWORLD MEDIA GROUP, INC.	MASSACHUSETTS	NOVEMBER 6, 1979
NETWORK WORLD, INC.	MASSACHUSETTS	MARCH 11, 1988
IDG COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	MASSACHUSETTS	APRIL 9, 1987

nghed by.	There KEVIN C. KRI
(signature of authori. Chairman of the board of directors,	zed individual)
☐ President,	
☑ Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 24th day of July	, 2019
On behalf of Computerworld, Inc.	
signed by: Workia Ham	DONNA MARR
(signature of authori	zed individual)
☐ Chairman of the board of directors,	
President,	
☑ Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 24th day of July	2019

On beł	nalf of CXO Media, Inc.	1	Lull	KEVM	C. KRULL
Signed b	у:				, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	Chairman of the board of dire	ctors,	(signature of authorized indi	naual)	
	President,				
Ø	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this ½	24th	day of July		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2019 .
On beha	alf of CXO Media, Inc. by: Youa V	an		DONNA	MARR
	Chairman of the board of dire	***	(signature of authorized indit	vidual)	
	President,	ctors,			
<u></u>	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this 2	24th	day of July		,	2019 .

On behalf of IDG Consumer & SMB, Inc.	
Signed by: Signature of authorized individual)	C. KRULL
☐ Chairman of the board of directors,	
☐ President,	
☑ Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 24thday of July	, 2019
On behalf of IDG Consumer & SMB, Inc.	MARR
Signed by. 10 1 C	MAKK
(signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors,	
☐ President,	
☑ Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 24th day of July	. 2019

On beh	alf of Infoworld Media Group, Inc.	
	Les C. Trell K	EUNO C. KRULL
Signed b	7'	
	(signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
Ø	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
1.	24th	2040
on this	24thday of <u>July</u> alf of In <u>f</u> oworld Media Group, Inc.	, <u>2019</u> .
Signed \	War and the Daniel	MARR
o.g.rea :	(signature of authorized individual)	,
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
Ø	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this .	24thday of July	, 2019

On behalf of Network World, Inc.	
Signed by: Leven C. A	well KEUN C. KRULL
☐ Chairman of the board of directors,	(signature of authorized individual)
☐ President,	
Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 24th day of July On behalf of Natwork World, Inc.	, 2019
Signed by: Wha pan	DONNA MARR
☐ Chairman of the board of directors,	(signature of authorized individual)
☐ President,	
Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 24th day of July	, 2019 .

		••	
On behalf of IDG Commu			
0.1	in C. Luce	11 110	a Vann
Signed by:	en C. Suel	L KEVIN	C. KRUZ
•		fauthorized individual)	
☐ Chairman of the b	oard of directors,		
☐ President,			
Other officer,			
☐ Court-appointed fi	iduciary,		
on this <u>24th</u>	day of July		, <u>2019</u>
On behalf of ID6 Commun	nications, Inc.	_	
Signed by: Went	a plan	DONNA	MARK
<i>y</i> , <u></u>	(signature o	fauthorized individual)	
☐ Chairman of the b	oard of directors,		
☐ President,			
Other officer,			
Court-appointed fi	iduciary,		
on this 24th	day of July		, 2019

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

5277

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of July 20 17 at 15 16 m.p.m.

Effective date: July 31, 2019

(must be within 90 days of date submitted)

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: Minimum \$250

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Contact Information:

IDG Communications, Inc.

Kevin C. Krull

5 Speen Street, Framingham, MA 01701

Telephone: 908-313-4119

Email: kevin_krull@idg.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

2019 JUL 25 AH II: 51
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

01334081

TRADEMARK REEL: 006908 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 04/06/2020

#A.R.